

## Cinis Fertilizer publishes bond prospectus and applies for listing of its green bonds on Nasdaq Stockholm

Cinis Fertilizer AB (publ) ("**Cinis Fertilizer**") has issued senior secured green floating rate bonds in an amount of SEK 550,000,000 (the "**Bonds**"). The bonds carry a floating interest rate of STIBOR 3m + 8 per cent. per annum and matures in November 2027.

In connection with the issuance of the Bonds, Cinis Fertilizer has prepared a prospectus. The prospectus has been approved by, and registered with, the Swedish Financial Supervisory Authority in accordance with the Financial Instruments Trading Act (1991:980). The prospectus will be available on the Financial Supervisory Authority's website (www.fi.se) and on Cinis Fertilizer's website (www.cinis-fertilizer.com).

The Company has applied for listing of the bonds on the Sustainable Bond list at Nasdaq Stockholm. The bonds will be admitted to trading at Nasdaq Stockholm as soon as possible.

## For further information please contact:

Charlotte Becker, IR and Communications Director Cinis Fertilizer <u>charlotte@cinis-fertilizer.com</u> +46 730 37 07 07

Jakob Liedberg, CEO Cinis Fertilizer jakob@cinis-fertilizer.com +46 768 58 12 86

This information is such information that Cinis Fertilizer is obliged to make public pursuant to the EU's Market Abuse Regulation(596/2014/EU). This information was published, through the agency of the contact persons above on 13 January 2025 at 12.00 CET.

## About Cinis Fertilizer

Cinis Fertilizer is a Swedish green-tech company producing an environmentally friendly mineral fertilizer, potassium sulfate (SOP), by recycling industrial waste products from battery manufacturing and recycling, as well as the pulp industry and other industries. The patent protected technology uses half as much energy as today's production methods and the result is a fertilizer with a low carbon footprint, a unique and circular contribution enabling sustainable agriculture. FNCA Sweden AB is Certified Adviser. For further information, visit www.cinis-fertilizer.com.